

HR0298 LRB099 11438 MST 32458 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 Illinois WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Printice D. Walls of 4 Dakota Junior & Senior High School on winning the 2015 Illinois 5 High School Association (IHSA) Class 1A 126-Pound 6 Wrestling Championship; and 7 WHEREAS, Printice Walls compiled a season record of 40 wins 8 and 6 losses on his way to the championship; in 2014, he placed 9 3rd in the 126-Pound Division in the IHSA Class 1A State 10 Wrestling Championship tournament; and 11 WHEREAS, Printice Walls began his wrestling career with the 12 Elementary High School Association; and 13 WHEREAS, In addition to being a successful wrestler, 14 Printice Walls is a member of the Varsity Club; he enjoys 15 hanging out with his friends on his free time; and 16 WHEREAS, This fall, Printice Walls plans to attend Lakeland 17 College in Wisconsin, where he will major in criminal justice; 18 therefore, be it 19 RESOLVED, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ΟF THE ΒY 20 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we

- 1 congratulate Printice D. Walls on winning the 2015 Illinois
- 2 High School Association Class 1A 126-Pound State Wrestling
- 3 Championship; and be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to Printice Walls as an expression of our esteem and
- 6 respect.